TP-176297/l  PRODUCT MANUAL    TYPE 233
1 / 14
Resistance temperature sensor Ex d (Ex t, Ex i) to thermowell DIN
without converter or with converter
type series 230
type 233
FOR DESIGNS WITH CONVERTER A MANUAL IS ENCLOSED TO THE RELEVANT CONVERTER
FOR DESIGNS WITH CONVERTER AND DISPLAY A MANUAL IS ENCLOSED TO THE RELEVANT CONVERTER AND DISPLAY

S P A R E  P A R T S
Spare parts shall be delivered by the manufacturer.
PURCHASE ORDER EXAMPLE OF MEASURING INSERT
Resistor measuring insert without converter
230 /375/ 11B/J4
6 pcs
To order the certified measuring inserts, specify the code
according to Table 2 – Additional requirements – behind the
ordering number.
The measuring inserts are marked according to Article
DESIGNATION. Designation is completed with the ordering
number.
Relevant measuring inserts can be ordered pursuant to the
following table:
SPECIFICATION ORDERING NUMBER
MV230 /xxx/ 1 x x /xxxx
Length of measuring
insert [mm]  pursuant
to tab. 1 1
Ø measuring
insert [mm]
6 ± 0,1   1
3 ± 0,1   3
Sensing
probe
Pt100    1
Pt500    2
Tolerance
class
A     A
B     B
Connection
of terminal
board or
converter
Pt100/  /4      /J4
2xPt100/B/2     B /D2
2xPt100/  /3      /D3
Pt/  /4      *)   1 1  /J4X
2xPt/B/2  *)   1 1 B /D2X
2xPt/  /3   *)   1 1  /D3X
Converter
pursuant to
tab. 1
     /converter
*) Ex ia design
Each delivery includes
- Delivery note
- Measuring insert pursuant to the purchase order
- Optional accessories to the measuring insert with a
programmable converter
o Configuration program according to the required
converter
o Communication modem (for serial port RS 232C)
according to the required converter
- Accompanying technical documentation in Czech
o Product manual
o Product quality and completeness certificate, which
also serves as the warranty certificate
o EU Declaration of Conformity
If it is established in the purchase contract or agreed
otherwise, the following documentation can be also delivered
with the product
- Calibration sheet (for calibrated design)
- Declaration of Conformity of the supplier according to
EN ISO/IEC 17050-1
- Copy of EU-Type Examination Certificate pursuant to the
Directive No 2014/34/EU (ATEX). for Ex ia design
W A R R A N T Y
The warranty period is 24 months from the receiving of the
product by the customer, unless established otherwise in the